IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION URT

	MAR 0 3 2611
IN THE MATTER OF THE	Connie Llauman Deputz ROSANNA I. FACTOR COURT CLERK
EXTENDED TERM OF OFFICE OF) MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE)
PATRICK MOORE) Case No. SC-2010-05

ORDER CLARIFYING MARCH 1, 2011 OPINION

Justices Mouser, Harjo-Ware, and Supernaw participated in this case to the extent that they formally recused themselves, as reflected in the body of this Court's March 1, 2011 Opinion ("Opinion").

Therefore, for clarification purposes, the phrase "not participating" as it relates to these Justices in the Opinion, is hereby changed, *nun pro tunc*, to "recused themselves in this matter".

Jonode O. Chaudhuri, Chief Justice Muscogee (Creek) Nation Supreme Court

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

IN THE MATTER OF THE)	
EXTENDED TERM OF OFFICE OF)	
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE)	
PATRICK MOORE)	Case No. SC-2010-05

CERTIFICATE OF DELIVERY

I, Connie Dearman, Supreme Court Deputy Clerk for the Muscogee (Creek) Nation, do hereby certify that on this 3rd day of March, 2011, that I faxed and mailed a true and correct copy of the foregoing Supreme Court's Order Clarifying March 1, 2011 Opinion with proper postage prepaid to the following:

Rod Wiemer, MCN Bar No. 111 114 North Grand, Suite 200 Okmulgee, Oklahoma 74447

Timothy S. Posey, MCN Bar No. 109 Hall, Estill, Hardwick, Gable, Golden & Nelson 320 South Boston Avenue, Suite 400 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103-3708

Yonne Tiger, MCN Bar No. 472 Muscogee (Creek) National Council In-House Attorney P.O. Box 158 Okmulgee, OK 74447 Patrick E. Moore, District Court Judge P.O. Box 652 Okmulgee, OK 74447

Stacy L. Leeds, MCN Bar 332 Leeds Legal Counsel & Consulting 11177 Hwy 10 Tahlequah, OK 74464

Marcy Moore, Acting Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Muscogee (Creek) Nation P.O. Box 580 Okmulgee, OK 74447

Connie Dearman, Deputy Court Clerk